If approved and levied, one (1) mill is estimated to raise 
$86,900 in the first calendar year of the levy.) 

MONTCALM AREA INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOND PROPOSAL 

Shall Montcalm Area Intermediate School District, Michigan, borrow the sum of not to exceed Twenty-
Nine Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($29,800,000) and issue its general obligation unlimited tax 
bonds therefor, in one or more series, for the purpose of: 
erecting, completing, remodeling, and equipping and re-equipping school buildings, including structures, 
play fields, playgrounds, and other facilities, and parts of and additions to those facilities;

[...]

for repair or maintenance costs, teacher, administrator or employee salaries, or other operating 
expenses.) 

CENTRAL  MONTCALM  PUBLIC  SCHOOL 
BOND PROPOSAL 

Shall Central  Montcalm  Public School, Montcalm  and Ionia Counties, Michigan,  borrow the sum of not 
to exceed  Thirty-Three  Million  Two Hundred  Thousand  Dollars  ($33,200,000)  and issue its general  
obligation  unlimited  tax bonds therefor,  in one or more series, for the purpose of: 

remodeling,  furnishing  and  refurnishing,  and  equipping  and re-equipping  school buildings   and  
facilities;   erecting,   furnishing,  and  equipping   additions   to  the middle/high    school   building,